
Oak Brook Park District

Natural Area Stewardship for Dorothy and Sam Dean Nature Sanctuary

Bid Opening June 8, 2016

Prescribed Fire
Checklist Category Bid Bond Certs Mowing Estimated Spot Estimated Broadcast Estimated Prescribed

Per Acre Hours Hourly Herbicide Hours Hourly Herbicide Hours Hourly Fire

Per Ace Cost per Acre Per Ace Cost per Acre Per Ace Cost Per Day

Contractor

Homer Environmental, LLC., Lockport, IL x x $135.00 1 $135.00 $250.00 6 $41.67 $1,000.00 1 $1,000.00 $6,000.00

Semper Fi Land, Inc., Yorkville, IL x x $105.00 0.67 $156.72 $220.00 4 $55.00 $145.00 1 $145.00 $7,845.00

ENCAP, Inc.DeKalb, IL x x $300.00 3 $100.00 $575.00 8 $71.88 $350.00 3 $116.67 $2,500.00

The predominate work to be done at the Dean Nature Sanctuary calls for the Spot Herbicide Treatment.  Homer Environmental provided the lowest hourly cost for spot herbicide applications.

In reviewing the District's records, the broadcast herbicide work has not been utilized for the work at the Dean Nature Sanctuary for the past several years.

ENCAP, Inc. representatives explained their prescribed fire cost was based on conducting the work over a few days.

During the June 20, 2016 Board Meeting, the Board of Commissioners accepted the Bid from Homer Environmental, LLC.

Mowing Spot Herbicide Broadcast Herbicide


